-1.7 A	
and the second sec	
	~~~~ 
	- 31
	7-0-2
and the second	PRESENTED FOR
STATE OF HEAL STATE	REGISTRATION AND RECORDED
20 5 1 124-215 P3.10123 4 1 2. 5 U	Nov 2 11 54 AM '88
and the second s	L.E. SPEAS
	REGISTER OF DEEDS
	Se. # 10.00 pd
Excise Tax	Recording Time, Book and Page
Tax Lot No.	
•	County on the day of
by	
Mail after recording toParksRobertsBox	۲
Grantee's address: P. O. Box 42, Pf	afftown, NC 27040
	rrington
Brief description for the Index Lot 21	OG, Block_3443
NODTH CADOLINIA	
	GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
THIS DEED made this	EMBER, 1988, by and between
GRANTOR	GRANTEE
L.P. Morris Company, a North Carolin	
MILLID COMPANY, A WOFFH CARAITA	
Corporation	
Corporation	T & Q Properties, Inc., a North Carolina Corporation
Corporation	
Corporation	Corporation
Corporation Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address,	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership.
Corporation Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address,	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership.
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, The designation Grantor and Grantee as used her shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership. rein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, ar or neuter as required by context.
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, The designation Grantor and Grantee as used her shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership. rein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and or neuter as required by context. consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is herekent, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all the
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, The designation Grantor and Grantee as used her shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.g. corporation or partnership. rein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, ar or neuter as required by context. consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is herek int, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all the Winston-Salem Winston Townshi
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, The designation Grantor and Grantee as used her shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of <u>For syth</u>	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership. rein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and or neuter as required by context. consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is herefunt, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all the Winston-Salem Winston Townshi a and more particularly described as follows:
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, The designation Grantor and Grantee as used her shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of <u>For syth</u>	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.g. corporation or partnership. rein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, ar or neuter as required by context. consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is herek int, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all the Winston-Salem Winston Townshi
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, The designation Grantor and Grantee as used her shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of <u>For syth</u>	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership. rein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and or neuter as required by context. consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is herefunt, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all the Winston-Salem Winston Townshi a and more particularly described as follows:
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, The designation Grantor and Grantee as used her shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of <u>For syth</u>	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership. rein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and or neuter as required by context. consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is herefunt, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all the Winston-Salem Winston Townshi a and more particularly described as follows:
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, The designation Grantor and Grantee as used her shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of <u>For syth</u>	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership. rein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and or neuter as required by context. consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is herefunt, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all the Winston-Salem Winston Townshi a and more particularly described as follows:
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, The designation Grantor and Grantee as used her shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of <u>For syth</u>	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership. rein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and or neuter as required by context. consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is herefunt, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all the Winston-Salem Winston Townshi a and more particularly described as follows:
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, The designation Grantor and Grantee as used her shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of <u>For syth</u>	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership. rein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and or neuter as required by context. consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is herefunt, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all the Winston-Salem Winston Townshi a and more particularly described as follows:
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, The designation Grantor and Grantee as used her shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of <u>For syth</u>	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership. rein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and or neuter as required by context. consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is herefunt, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all the Winston-Salem Winston Townshi a and more particularly described as follows:
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, The designation Grantor and Grantee as used her shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of <u>For syth</u>	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership. rein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and or neuter as required by context. consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is herefunt, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all the Winston-Salem Winston Townshi a and more particularly described as follows:
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, The designation Grantor and Grantee as used her shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of <u>For syth</u>	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership. rein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and or neuter as required by context. consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is herefunt, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all the Winston-Salem Winston Townshi a and more particularly described as follows:
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, The designation Grantor and Grantee as used her shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of <u>For syth</u>	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership. rein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and or neuter as required by context. consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is herefunt, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all the Winston-Salem Winston Townshi a and more particularly described as follows:
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, The designation Grantor and Grantee as used her shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of <u>For syth</u>	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership. rein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and or neuter as required by context. consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is herefunt, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all the Winston-Salem Winston Townshi a and more particularly described as follows:
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, The designation Grantor and Grantee as used her shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of <u>For syth</u>	and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership. rein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and or neuter as required by context. consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is herefunt, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all the Winston-Salem Winston Townshi a and more particularly described as follows:

N. C. Bar Assoc. Form No. 3 @ 1976, Revised @ 1977 - James Williams & Co., Inc., Box 127, Yadkinville, N. G. 27055 Printed by Agroement with the N: C. Bar Ausoc. - 1981

and the contract of the contract of the contract of the state of the s

6.2

٠.

BCRX 1653P3114

The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in .....

## A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Book . . . . . . . . . . . . . page ...... page .....

و البعه

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

Ő

~

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated. Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to the following exceptions: Easements, restrictions

and rights-of-way of record, if any, and 1988 ad valorem taxes to be prorated to date of closing.

	<u>Y</u>		(SEAL)
	rporate Name)	IN	
By: Y Freak Mo	Min		
		- ž	(SEAL)
	resident		
ATTEST	PAN	<b>A</b>	(SPAT)
- HERRICA - X	Moria	BLACK	······································
	÷	19	
יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	ecretary (Corporate Seal)	9350	(SEAL)
SEAL-STAMP	NORTH CAROLINA,	County.	
M. N. C. Stand	🗶 I, a Notary Public of the Cou	inty and State aforesaid, certify that	
Mª C Manut	A		Grantor.
ي يە	2		
· · · ·	m personally appeared before me	this day and acknowledged the execution of the	foregoing instrument. Witness my
	🛱 hand and official stamp or seal,	, this day of	, 19
	My commission expires:		
	NOPPH CAPOLINA	Forsith	
SEAL-STAMP	NORTH CAROLINA, Guilfu	Forsyth County.	and Massie
	I, a Notary Public of the Cou	inty and State aforesaid, certify that JO-M	es_ <u>k.1111111</u> 9
OFFICIAL SEAL		is day and acknowledged that he is	Secretary of
SUSAN V. REYNO	HDS	ANY a North Carolina corp	oration, and that by authority duly
NOTARY PUBLIC-NORTH CA	what iver and as the act of the co	orporation, the foregoing instrument was signed	in ite name ha ite
nission Expires 3-12-1990	President, sealed with its corpo	brate seal and attested by $\underline{b} \underline{i} \underline{m}$ as its	Secretary.
		stamp or seal, this day of (area	19 88
			<b>A</b> .
	My commission expires:	Lusian Vice	ynolds Notary Public
			ynololo Notary Public
regoing Certificate(s) of .		Reynolds, NP, Gulford Co.	
foregoing Certificate(s) of .			
	<u>Susan V</u>	Reynolds, NP, Gulford Con	NC
rertified to be correct. T	<u>Susan V</u>		NC
	This instrument and this certificate	Reignolds, NP, Guilford Con-	MC
certified to be correct. T	<u>Susan V</u>	Reignolds, NP, Guilford Con-	MC
certified to be correct. T	This instrument and this certificate E. Leas	Reignolds, NP, Guilford Con-	MC the Book and Page shown on the
e certified to be correct. T	This instrument and this certificate E. Leas	Reignolds, NP, Guilford Con-	MC
certified to be correct. T	This instrument and this certificate E. Leas	Reignolds, NP, Guilford Con-	MC
	This instrument and this certificate E. Leas	Reignolds, NP, Guilford Con-	MC
certified to be correct. T	This instrument and this certificate E. Leas	Reignolds, NP, Guilford Con-	M C
ertified to be correct. T page hereof.	This instrument and this certificate E. Leas	Reignalds, NP, Guilford Con-	MC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal, or if corporate, has caused this instrument to be signed in its opporate name by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be hereunto affined by authorize of its Board of Directory the day and used for

<u>. . . . .</u> .

## EXHIBIT "A"

Beginning at an iron in the south right-of-way line of the Southern Railroad, located at the northwest corner of Tax Lot 210F, Block 3443, described in deed recorded in Book 1478, Page 1828, Forsyth County Registry; running thence with the west line of said Lot 210F South 03° 33' West 340.21 feet to an iron at the southwest corner of said Lot 210F, located in the south right-of-way line of Phoenix Road (60 foot access and utilities easement); thence with said right-of-way line South 86° 27' West 201.56 feet to an iron at the southeast corner of Tax Lot 210C, Block 3443, described in deed recorded in Book 1460, Page 699, Forsyth County Registry; thence with the east line of said Lot 210C North 03° 33' 20" West 340.24 feet to an iron at the northeast corner of said Lot 210C, located in the south right-of-way line of the Southern Railroad; thence with said Railroad right-of-way North 86° 26' 20" East 201.54 feet to the point and place of Beginning, being further known and designated as Tax Lot 210G, Block 3443, Forsyth County Tax Maps, as presently constituted, and being the same property as shown on plat prepared for Frank M. Tharpe, Jr. and Martin W. Quadland T/A M & M Properties by Michael E. Gizinski, dated October 11, 1988, and having as a property address: 7620 Phoenix Road, Winston-Salem, North Carolina.

TOGETHER WITH all easements and rights-of-way appurtenant to said property, includnig, but not limited to, those easements described in deed to Grantor dated January 22, 1982, recorded in Book 1353, Page 1248, Forsyth County Registry, and those easements reserved by Grantor in deed from Grantor to Winston-Salem Industries for the Blind, Inc. recorded in Book 1478, Page 1828, Forsyth County Registry.

The grantor hereby releases all rights under lease recorded in Book 1557, page 1047 in the Forsyth County Registry.

HONK 1653P3116